
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Roscommon Office

Roscommon Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Steve Anderson, Sale Officer1

Kris Polus, Witness2

Curt Jeffers3

Todd Johnson4

Terry Frever5

11:00 AM (local time)          10/26/2004

BLOCK 1178

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Chris Muma

71-031-04-01

55.10%

BLOCK 1179

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Chris Muma

71-032-04-01

96.26%

BLOCK 1182

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Lewis Nettleton

71-035-04-01

17.38%

BLOCK 1183

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Weyerhaeuser Corp.

71-036-04-01

133.21%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Kris Polus
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BLOCK 1178Sale Name:

Contract #: 71-031-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Roscommon Office Bid Opening Date: 10/26/2004

* Chris Muma Mid Michigan 

Logging

T.R. Timber 

Company

Bisballe Forest 

Products

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  147.20 $147.00 $147.00 $147.00 $175.00$310.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  51.80 $127.00 $361.30 $358.78 $190.00$127.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  258.00 $19.15 $19.15 $19.15 $25.00$19.15

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00$76.00

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  10.10 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00$38.00

Jack Pine Sawlogs MBF  73.80 $48.00 $48.00 $48.00 $48.00$48.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  32.00 $12.70 $12.70 $12.70 $12.70$12.70

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  42.00 $14.60 $14.60 $14.60 $14.60$14.60

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  91.00 $28.15 $28.15 $28.15 $28.15$28.15

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  289.00 $9.65 $9.65 $9.65 $9.65$9.65

Total $55,681.94 $55,551.40 $52,439.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$67,538.80 43,545.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BLOCK 1179Sale Name:

Contract #: 71-032-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Roscommon Office Bid Opening Date: 10/26/2004

* Chris Muma Georgia-Pacific 

Corp

Weyerhaeuser 

Corp.

Bisballe Forest 

Products

T.R. Timber 

Company

BID

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  183.30 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $89.11 $40.00$40.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  29.80 $159.00 $159.00 $159.00 $159.00 $159.00$1,600.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  61.80 $134.00 $753.28 $134.00 $134.00 $426.15$134.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  532.00 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15 $27.00 $14.15$14.15

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  332.00 $15.75 $15.75 $15.75 $15.75 $15.75$15.75

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  622.00 $9.65 $9.65 $43.41 $15.00 $9.65$9.65

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.80 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00$80.00

Jack Pine Sawlogs MBF  74.80 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00 $52.00$52.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  82.00 $9.95 $9.95 $9.95 $9.95 $9.95$9.95

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  21.00 $27.20 $27.20 $27.20 $27.20 $27.20$27.20

Total $82,882.70 $65,609.92 $63,776.96 $62,666.07

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$87,553.00 44,611.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BLOCK 1182Sale Name:

Contract #: 71-035-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Roscommon Office Bid Opening Date: 10/26/2004

* Lewis Nettleton Akin Forest 

Products

T.R. Timber 

Company

William Omell

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  4.50 $91.00 $100.00 $91.00 $91.00$100.00

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  6.60 $45.00 $65.00 $52.43 $45.00$100.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  6.20 $149.00 $151.00 $149.00 $149.00$150.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  17.00 $11.65 $16.00 $11.65 $11.65$15.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  22.00 $20.80 $23.00 $20.80 $20.80$20.80

Mix Pine Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40$15.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $12.00 $15.00 $12.00 $12.00$12.00

Total $3,214.20 $2,871.99 $2,822.95

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$3,313.60 2,822.95
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BLOCK 1183Sale Name:

Contract #: 71-036-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Roscommon Office Bid Opening Date: 10/26/2004

* Weyerhaeuser 

Corp.

Chris Muma Bisballe Forest 

Products

Georgia-Pacific 

Corp

T.R. Timber 

Company

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  7.60 $203.00 $1,300.00 $203.00 $823.51 $701.10$203.00

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  12.60 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00$1,097.76

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  75.60 $48.00 $48.00 $100.00 $48.00 $48.00$48.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  127.00 $16.65 $16.65 $36.87 $16.65 $16.65$16.65

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  4.10 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00$76.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  2.50 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00$136.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  32.00 $12.60 $12.60 $12.60 $12.60 $12.60$12.60

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  22.00 $10.50 $10.50 $10.50 $10.50 $10.50$10.50

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15$14.15

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  16.00 $11.70 $11.70 $11.70 $11.70 $11.70$11.70

Total $18,351.85 $16,513.79 $14,730.53 $13,800.21

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$23,355.03 10,014.65
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